
www.infoexport.gc.ca

TuvaluMr. Howard Strauss
High Commissioner
E-mail: pspan-commerce@international.gc.ca

Mr. Joshua Hodgson
Counsellor (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Investment Promotion /
Strategic Alliances; Oil and Gas Equipment and
Services; Rail and Urban Transit
E-mail: joshua.hodgson@international.gc.ca

Ms. Michaeline Narcisse
Trade Commissioner
Environmental Industries; Health Industries; 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: michaeline.narcisse@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Jacqueline Tardieu
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: jacqueline.tardieu@international.gc.ca

Turkey
see New ZealandThe Embassy of Canada to Turkey

Street Address:
Cinnah Caddesi 58, Cankaya 
06690 Ankara, Turkey

Tel: (011-90-312)409-2700
Fax: (011-90-312)409-2715
E-Mail: ankra-td@international.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/tr

Territories: Azerbaijan, Georgia, Turkmenistan 

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0830-1745; Fri: 0830-1300 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

Mr. Yves Brodeur
Ambassador
E-mail: ankra-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Mike Ward
First Secretary (Commercial)
Senior Trade Commissioner 
Economic and Trade Policy 
E-mail: mike.ward@international.gc.ca

Mr. Sherif Nagi
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Oil and Gas Equipment and 
Services
E-mail: sherif.nagi@international.gc.ca

Mr. Can Ozguc
Trade Commissioner
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace 
and Defence; Agricultural Technology and Equipment; 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Automotive; 
Consumer Products; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Information and Communications Technologies; 
Ocean Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; Science 
and Technology; Service Industries and Capital 
Projects; Space
E-mail: can.ozguc@international.gc.ca

Mr. Akin Kosetorunu
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Materials; Bio-Industries; Building 
Products; Chemicals; Electric Power Equipment and 
Services; Environmental Industries; Forest Industries; 
Health Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and Gas 
Equipment and Services; Plastics; Tourism 
E-mail: akin.kosetorunu@international.gc.ca

Ms. Gamze Celikdemir
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: gamze.celikdemir@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Aysel Isin
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: aysel.isin@intemational.gc.ca

Uganda
see Kenya

Ukraine
The Embassy of Canada to Ukraine

Street Address:
31 Yaroslaviv Val Street 
Kyiv, Ukraine, 01901

Tel: (011-38044)590-3100
Fax: (011-38044)590-3157
E-Mail: kyiv-td@intemational.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL: http://www.kyiv.gc.ca

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +8

Ms. Abbie Dann
Ambassador
E-mail: kyiv-td@international.gc.ca

Mr. George Grushchenko
Trade Commissioner
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, 
Food and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Electric Power 
Equipment and Services; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Market Access; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services 
E-mail: george.grushchenko@international.gc.ca

Mr. Yury Mardak
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced 
Materials; Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; 
Building Products; Electric Power Equipment and 
Services; Environmental Industries; Forest Industries; 
Information and Communications Technologies; 
Market Access; Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Services and Technology; Ocean 
Technologies; Rail and Urban Transit; Space 
E-mail: yury.mardak@intemational.gc.ca

Mrs. Victoria Vinogradova
Trade Commissioner Assistant
Bio-Industries; Consumer Products; Health Industries;
Liaison with International Financial Institutions;
Science and Technology
E-mail: victoria.vinogradova@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Natalia Melnichenko
Trade Commissioner Assistant
Arts and Cultural Industries; Chemicals; Consumer
Products; Plastics; Tourism
E-mail: natalia.melnichenko@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Inna Tsarkova
Political/Econ Program Officer
Arts and Cultural Industries
E-mail: inna.tsarkova@international.gc.ca

Tunisia
The Embassy of Canada to Tunisia

Street Address:
3 rue du Sénégal, Place d'Afrique 
Tunis-Belvédère, Tunisia, 1002

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 31
Tunis-Belvédère, Tunisia, 1002

Tel: (011-216)71-104-050
Fax: (011-216)71-104-193
E-Mail: tunis-td@international.gc.ca
Infoexport URL: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/tn

Territories: Tunisia

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1700; Fri: 0800-1330 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Bruno Picard
Ambassador
E-mail: bruno.picard@intemational.gc.ca

Mrs. Genevieve Dionne
Counsellor and Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Economic and Trade Policy;
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Information
and Communications Technologies; Investment
Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Market Access
E-mail: genevieve.dionne@international.gc.ca

Mr. Andrew Hupfau
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner
Liaison with International Financial Institutions 
E-mail: andrew.hupfau@intemational.gc.ca

Mr. Lassaad Bourguiba
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Agricultural 
Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food and 
Beverages; Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; 
Health Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and Gas 
Equipment and Services; Rail and Urban Transit; 
Service Industries and Capital Projects; Tourism 
E-mail: lassaad.bourguiba@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Rachida Knaissi
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: rachida.knaissi@intemational.gc.ca

Turkmenistan United Arab Emirates
see Turkey

Abu Dhabi
Turks and Caicos Islands The Embassy of Canada to the United 

Arab Emiratessee Jamaica
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